

Alan Smith

Resources
3rd Floor, 7 Newington Barrow
Way
Islington
N7 7EP

E: foia@islington.gov.uk

Date: 09 May 2022

Account reference:request-855645-8782de00@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Alan Smith

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your information request, received on 19 April 2022.

The Council does not have a catering agreement, excluding school meals. Municipal Building cleaning is primarily managed in-house.

Details on contracts over £5k in general can be found on this page:

https://www.islington.gov.uk/about-the-council/information-governance/freedom-of-information/popular-data/council-contracts

This information will be updated with last financial year's information in due course.

The below response is regarding security only:

1. Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages

Our response: Islington Council undertook a mini competition inviting all appointed framework agreement providers from the Crown Commercial Services framework agreement RM3830 lot 1a (Facilities Management). Details are already transparently in the public domain:

https://democracy.islington.gov.uk/documents/s23389/Secrurity%20contract%20award%20 Executive%20report.pdf

2. Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date

Our response: Islington Council spend is published in the public domain on the Council's website.

3. Start date & duration of framework/contract?

Our response: See award decision above.

4. Could you please provide a copy of the service/product specification given to all bidders for when this contract was last advertised?

Our response: Please see attached document.

5. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

Our response: See award decision above.

6. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

Our response: No, it is too early to advise.

7. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

Our Response: Director of Corporate Landlord – contact email c/o procurement@islington.gov.uk

If you are not satisfied with the way in which your request has been handled or the outcome, you may request an internal review within two calendar months of the date of this response by replying direct to this email.

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Community Wealth Alternative contacts:

For Data Protection related matters: dp@islington.gov.uk

For FOI related matters: foia@islington.gov.uk

Website: www.islington.gov.uk



Follow us on Twitter @IslingtonBC and @IslingtonLife